WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
APPEAL, VARIANCE, SPECIAL PERMIT OR SPECIAL ZONING CERTIFICATE REQUEST
Name(s) of Person(s) Appealing .
Or Making the Request %ﬁ' A £ kg‘;ﬁ*’;ﬁ’
e et g EDHE RGP DIG

Address of Above Person(s)

MNam f O f th
Sunjsct Propanty. ¥ Ciferent Lenrered &@@wﬂf
From Above-Listed Person(s) o2 E £ ?
Aliar 23 M

Address of Ownar{s) - d & i G2, @ﬁﬁﬁﬁ g’g@fé

Desoription of Property involved (address—if any, on which side of a paricular sireet or roadway it is jocated,
frontage and depth in feet, acreage, etc./please attach a copy of a legal description such as would appearina
deed and a drawmg showing the propetty's iocatfon and dimensions):

Les s & fonm Vous pud L£6 a7 Meseisprrgas

If this is an APPEAL, describe the action of the fownship's adminisirative official which you appeal (such as the
refusal of a zoning cerfificate or the issuance of a cease and desist order as to property usage):

If this is & REQUEST FOR A VARIANCE OR REQUEST FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT OR ZONING CERTIFICATE,
describe the Zoning requirement as ta which you desire a variance {such as a sideyard sef-back reguirement or g
floor-space requirement) or the zoning requirement under which you request a special permit or special zoning

cerificata:
Leoves Loy Sonsd Faoonr 2 B8 faepsx
T A IES Mepnss

List of Property Owners {include the names and mailing addresses of all persons and entities owning property
adjacent 1o the sides and rear of the subject propetiy and all praperty across any streets that border it, If not
known, check the real estate tax records at the Franklin County Gourthouse.):

Names Addressas

G Arrinesrssl

This Request is silbmitted as of 3 _cth®

v
Rsbecca C. Pringghorn w, ﬁ e
Bricker & Eckler LLP ' Vs al
100 S. 3™ Street rd

Columbus, Ohio 43215

Signature(s) of Person{s} Appealing
or maklng the Request

The faregoing form should be submiited with the appropriate filing fee ($100.00) to the Secretary of the Washington
Township Board of Zoning Appeals.




DESCRIPTION OF 1.700 ACRES
LYING EAST OF COSGRAY ROAD
AND SGUTH OF SHIER RINGS ROAD

Siturted in the State of Ohin, County of Franklis, Township of Washington, lying in Virginia Military
Survey No. 6953, and being part of an original 3.000 acre tract conveyed to Beatrice .. Brogan, by deed of recard in
Instrument Number 200802260028751, Recorder’s Office, Franklin Comnty, Ohio and being baunded and more
particularly descrilied as foltows:

Beginning for Reference, at Franklin County Engineer Control Monument 5534 Reset, found jn the _
centerline intersection of Shier Rings Road (60 feet wide) and Cosgray Road (widih varies), being referenced by
Franklin County Engincer Control Monument 5535 found, Morth 84267117 East, a distance of 1118,29 feat, and

being the northwesterly corner of a 1.192 acre fract conveyed to the City of Dublin, by deed of record in Instrument
Number 201207160101496;

Thenee North 84°26°1 1 East, a distance of 909.54 foet, along the northerly line of said 1,192 acre tract and
said centerline of Shier Rings Road, the northerly line of & 0.093 acre wast conveyed to the City of Dublin, by deed
of record in Instrument Number 201206110082412, the northerly line of & 0.108 acre tract conveyed to the City of
Dublin, by deed of record in Tnstrument Number 201206110082412, to 4 point, at the northeasterly corner of said
0.108 acre tract and the northwesterly corner of a 0,120 acre tract conveyed to the City of Dublin, by deed of record
in Instrument Number 201206220089837;

Thence South 05°02'03" East, passing a 3/4 inch fron pin found online at a distance of 24.86 feet, &
distance of 267.81 feet, along the line common to said 0.108 acre and 0,120 acre tracts, the easterly line of an
original 4.033 acre tract canveyed to Ima Moore, by deed of record in Instroment Mumber 200006260125912 and
the westerly line of sald 3.000 acre tract, to a rebar set, and the Point of True Beginning;

Thence North 84°26'1 1" Bast, a distance 0f207.31 feet, across said 3.000 acre tract, to A rebar 5et, on the
casteriy line of said 3.000 acre tract, and on the westerly line of Oak-Shier Estates, a5 shown and delineated in Plat
Book 43, Page 120,

Thence South 04°43°3 1™ East, passing a 3/4 inch iron pin found online at distance of 118.06 feet, a distance
0 359.41 feet, along the line commen to said 3,000 acre tract and said Oak-Shier Estates, to a 34 inch iron pin
found, at the sputherly common comner of said 3.000 acre tract and said Oak Shier Estates, and on the northerly line
of Ballantrae, Section 7, as shown and delineated in Plat Book 106, Page 17;

Thence South 84°44°55” West, passing a 3/4 inch iron pin found online at a distance of 18,06 foot and
108.06 feet, a distance of 205.37 feet, along the line common to said 3.000 acre tract, said Ballantrae, Section 7, and
Ballantrae, Section 8, as shown and delineated in Plat Book 109, Page 46, to 2 3/4 inch iron pin found, at the
southerly common comet of said 3.000 acre and 4.033 acre tracts;

Thenice North 05°02°03” West, a distance of 35827 feet, along the line common to said 3.000 acre and
4.033 acre tracts, to the Point of True Beginning, containing 1.70¢ acres more or less, and being subject to all
casements, resirictions and vighis-of-way of record. |

The bearings are based on the Ohio State Plane Coordinate System, South Zone, NADS3 (CORS), Said
bearings originated from a field traverse which was referenced to said Coordinate System by GPS observations and
observations of selected stations in the Ohio Department of Transportation Virival Referehce Station Network. The
portion of the centerline of Shier Rings Road, having a bearing of North 84°26*11” East and monumented as shown
tiereon, is designated the “basis of bearing™ for this description.

AH rebar set are 3/8 inch DIA, 30 inches in length, with a red plastic cap starnped with the mame
"Landmark Survey”.

The above deseription is based on an actual field survey performed in Pebruary of 2019,

R LANDM SURVEY GROUP, INC.
qﬁ‘\\\-\lﬁE oF 0/5,/:: %, 7
& %.“_...--.u._'.. 73 17 /
§ & David A /Z 77 "f‘? 5/5 2o ;9
Ss 7 fTate

B David B. McCoy, P.5.
MeCoy Registered Surveyor No. 7632
7632
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Frankiin Counly\y
Public Health

Franklin County Public Health

280 Fast Broad Sirest - Columbus, Ohlo - 43215-4562

March 6, 2019

Michael G. King,

Vice President, Operations
Rockford Homes

989 Polaris Parkway, Suite #200
Columbus, Ohio 43240

RE! Soil and Sewage Treatment System Site Review and
1.70 Acre Lot Split from 2.88 Acre Tract with 1.18 Acre Remainder
7025 Shier Rings Road, Washingtoh Township, Tax 1D #: 272-000291

Dear Michael G. King:

A Soil and Sewage Treatment System Site Review and Lot Split Review for the referenced property have
heen completed and are hereby APPROVED.

Based on information provided and an on-site visit, the soil conditions, lot size, topograghy, and other
factors are conducive for an on-site wastewater disposal system to function on the 1.18 Remainder
reference above. Remainder lot geometry also provides the required isolation separation distances.

The newly created 1.70 Acre parcel will be attached to sanitary sewer service if developed as a
residential lot.

Furthermore, this Soil and Sewage Treatment System Review will have no impact on any adjoining
parcels’ wastewater treatment systems or required isolation separation distances.

The proposed development of this property will also need t¢ be reviewed and finalized by the
Washington Township Zoning Commission.

Flease feef free 1o contact me if you have any questions of | can be of any further assistance.

Sincerely,
ot 11

James May, RS, REHS

Water Quality Program

(614) 525-4528
JamesMay@f{ranklincountyohio.gov

c: Washington Township Zoning Commission
Steven Miller, CPSS, Soil & Environmental Consuiting Services, Inc.

Phone [414) 525-3160 - Fax {614} 525-6672 + www,myfcph.org



Soil and Environmental

Consulting Services, Inc.

Thursday, January 24, 2019
Rockford Homes

Re: Soil investigation for on-site septic disposal for 7025 and 7055 Shier Rings Road,
Washington Township, Franklin County, Ohio.

Enclosed you will find the requested detailed soil descriptions for 7025 and 7055 Shier Rings
Road, Washington Township, Franklin County, Ohio.

The soils of the selected sites were mapped and described on the enclosed sheets for your
records. The locations of the soil borings have been located using GPS and the locations have
been delineated on the enclosed map. Copies of this letter, soil boring descriptions, sketch, and
system drawing should be submitted to local health department. The health department will make
the determination if the soil and site area is suitable for onsite sewage treatment. It may also be
necessary for the soil borings to be located by a surveyor.

Please protect all areas approved for septic disposal by having the contractor stake and rope off
the proposed locations prior to driveway and basement excavation. No soil, building, or waste
material should be stored on the proposed absorption areas. Disturbance to the areas may result
in compaction and the subsequent failure of the system. Any disturbance to the absorption area
voids the results of this analysis.

If you have any questions or want ta move forward with the septic design process feel free to
contact us.

o 18

Steven Miller, CPSS

P.O. Box 1121, Delaware, OH 43015 p (614) 579-1164 soilconsultant@yahoo.com






Site and Soil Evaluation for Sewage Treatmant and Dispersal

Conaty: Frarklin Land Use ! ¥ i Lawn T T
Toweskip { Sec.: Washingtan Landform: Tidl Plain . - e T h.\\
Propzrty Addressvcation; 7055 Shier Rings Road Position an Landform: Flat R ng "\.\ Ay
Tercent Stope: 0.5% ! aJ mﬁs L
- . ; - - S i
Applicant Name: Rockferd Hettes Bhage of Slope: Linear / Lincar ' 1::,?,3;-;{59?%% ,:: 3
Address: Bedrooms or GPD: 3 % Y7 srvEbn VR o ‘{
. ¥ L
Diater Wednesday, Jx?uuary 23 219 Y ;:‘1\ s:asf by ___5{4.!.37" .
Phone # Eualeaigr: Steven Miller. CPESe I O e
Lot Soil & Envi | Cansulting, Ine, S . 4 “wERartLc
Test ffole #; 1 PO, Box 1121 '
Latituded. coghul Defavware OH 430415 Phonet:  p-614,579.1164
Meshad: Pt Auger LT‘JL‘E Job Number: 194312 aflcorpsultant hot.co
Fuil Series:
; : ST : 5 i S
Snil Prafile Fslimnting Sail Saturation Estimating Sail Permeakility
Munzell Color (hus, valie, diroma)
Redoeimerphic Fratures Texture Strteture
Dzpth MMainix Approse | Appro %% Type
Farizon {inches} Cedar Coucantratiens Dicpleiians Class 9% Clay Fragments Grade Size (shaps} | Consisience Otlier Scil Featores
Ap PIGE:] TOYR 42 stel 25 2 2 m ar fr
Bl S 6 10YR 56 1596E0Y s 572 siel 32 2 2 m shk fi
B2 16 10 30 10YR 514 SHI0VR 52 siel 2§ 3 2 m sbk ii
EC Bwi LOYR 54 A3U10YER 312 sizh L] 2 ] ] shk fi
ca a3+ LR 504 2T 34 siel 33 5 ] vfi

Desetiption
Perched Scasanal Water Tabie 3 perchad on glacial U fSurface water shauld be diverted around systery. Subsurface ag drai may be present,
Apparent Water Table =50
Highly Permeabls Matecial =50
Redrpok >50 BM=CL cf BRI 5t E Polg
I’f{esuicﬁ\u Layer 33 alacial 6l

Mate: The evaluation shall include = eomiplote gits plan ar site drawing ircluding all requicemests in paragrephs (B){1) througl (B)4) of OAC 3701-25-08,

ODH - Desember 2104



Site and Seil Evaluation for Sewage Treatment and Dispersal

County Fraaklin Land tse { Vegetation: Lawn T
Township { Sec.: Washington Landform: Tii Plein ’/ Rt aia L "'\\
Preperry AddressiLocaticn: 7055 Shisr Rings Toad Position o Landferm: Flat “ a "». %
Pergent Slape: 0.5% N ' &‘_. ‘1
Applicart Name: Rockiord Hemes Shape of Slope: Liear { Linear ! ::’::;s‘@g___,_ .| _:
Address: Bed or GBE: 3 v\ WEERA =t , i
. Date: ‘Wednesday, J?nuary 23,2019 X 3 F g&?‘:‘mj _Z ’r_,r .
Bl Eval Stevan Miller, CP3S6 ; \o__ — 'q_"f'
Lot . Soil & E | Consulting, Ine. ignature: J(&’Jg- J /Q_ '1~_?_a;4_2,3?. -
Test Hale #; 2 P.0. Bax [121
Latitede/Langitud Detawere OH 43015 Thoned:  p-614.579.1164
Methed Pit __Auger LTub: Job Mumber: 194512 snilennsuliani ahpo.com

Sml Scries!

Soil Proftie Eslimating Soil Saturation Estimating Soll Permeability
Munsell Color thue, value, clirenia)
Rednximarphic Features Texturo Struciure
Depth Matrix Agpprox. | Approx %% Type
Horizon {inches) Calor o i Depleti Clasy % Clay | Fragenants Grade Size {shape} | Coasistence | Qiber Soil Features
Ap Ot ® LOYE 41 $1l iz 2 2 m gr fr
Bl 91020 HOYR 506 20%I0YR 512 sicl 35 2 1 m shi i
B2 20ta 31 10YR 54 135107 RS2 siel 38 2 2 m shk fi
BC I3 10YR 54 A0%al0Yr 312 sizl k1] 1 1 Ji] abk i
Cd 15+ 10VR 544 L3YL0YT 572 siel 35 5 0 i
e s e

T

Limitng Conditions

Depm o (m) Dl:SCl![tm'] Bemarks / Risk Factars:
[Perched 5 [ Praer Table o pereted on glacial ull [Surface water should ke diverted around systen. Subsurfice ap d mnay e pregent,
Apparent Water Talife =50
[ Highly Permmeble Maarial =50
Hedrod =50 Bhd=CL of RO at E Pole
Restrictive Layer 35 placiab dli

Mate ; The evatuation shall inclede & somplete site plen ot gite deawing insfuding af] requirenents in pasagrashs (BI(1) threugh @3] of 0AC 3T01-29-05,

OBt - Gecember 2008



plain and end moraine

MMaster Horlzons

Depression Conyex
Terrace Flat Concava
Flood Plain Knall Linear
Lalre Pain Crest Complex
|Beach Ridge Hillstope
*neludes glacial till Footslope

orizan Snffixes

Harizon Modifiers

unconsoitidated earthy material, soft bedrack

R Hard bedrock

Q  |Predominantly ofganic matter {Hiter & a__ |Highly decompased organic matter
humus) b Buried genctic horizon Mumerical Prefixes: Used to denote
A Mineral, organic matter (huntus) d Densic layer (physically root restrictive) lithologic discontinuities.
accumulation, loss of Fe, Al, clay g Moderately decomposed organic matter
E Mineral, foss of 8i, Fe, Al clay, organic g Strong gley
imatier i |8lightly decomposed organie matter Numerical Suftixes: Used 1o denote
B [Subsurface acoumulation of clay, Fe, Al, Si, P Plow layer or artificial disturbance subdivisions within a master
hwnus; sesquioxides; loss of CaCos; r Weathered or soft bedrock borizan.
subsurface soil structwre t Tlluvial accumulation of silicate clay '
C w Weak color or structure within B
Little or no pedogenic alteration, X Fragipan characteristics

Size

Textural Class Modifiers Type (Shape)
Courge Sand cos | |Gravelly GR Structureless 0 |Very Fine vi |Granufar sr
Sand 3 Fing Gravelly FGR Weak 1 {Fine f |Angular Blocky abk
Fine Sand s Medium Gravelly MGR Moderate 2 iMedium m  |Subangular Blocky sbk
Very Fine Sand vis | {Coarse Gravelly CCR Strong 3 iCoarse co |Platy pl
Loamy Coarse Sand leog | | Very Gravelly VGR Very Coarse | ve |Prismatic or
Loamy Sand Is Bxtremely Gravelly HGR Extr. Coarse e¢ |Columvar eqr
Loamy Fine Sand Ifs | {Cobbly CB Very Thin* vn |Single Grain 53
Loamy Very Fine Sand | Ivfs | {Very Cobbly Riet Thin* tn [Massive m
Coarse Sandy Loam cosl | [Extremely Cobbly XCB Thick* t |Cloddy CcoyY
Sandy Loamn st Stony ST Yery Thick®* | vk
Fine Sandy Loam fal | {Very Stony V8T
Very Fine Sandy Loamn  |vfs! Extremely Stony x3T * The sizes Very Thin, Thin, Thick, and Very Thick, arc used when
Loam 1 Bauldery BY describing platy structure only. Substitute thin for fine, and thick for coarse
Silt Loam sit I {Very Bouldery VBY when describing ptaty strueture,
Silt al Extrermely Bouldery HBY
Sandy Clay Loam sel | jChamnery CN
Clay Loam cl Very Channery VCN
Silty Clay Loam sicl | |Extremely Channery HCN Very Friable Vit
Sandy Clay- a0 Eﬁgy Fi, Frishle fr
Silty Clay sip Very Flaggy VEL Firm fi
Clay ¢ Extremely Flappy XFL Very Firm vii
*Estimale approximate clay percentage within 5 percent Extremely Firm efl

For a more detailed explanation on describing and sampling soils, please refer to the "Field Bool for Describing and Sampling Soils”
Schoeneberger, PJ., Wysocki, D.A., Benham, E.C., and Broderson, W.D, {editors) 2002. Fieid book for describing and
sampling soils, version 2.0. Natural Resources Conservation Service, USDA, National Soil Survey Center, Lincoln, NE.




Date: /& //&;/4'59

Upan the fo!io}wfng terms, the undersigned Buyer agress to buy and the undersigned Sefler agrees to
sefl, through the Broker referred fo below, the premises located in the Siate of Chio, County of
Fborwoisé pond  taxparcelnofs) 272 ~ OB 29/ described as:

Apraoxsnynrecy 70 Acles or Frae Agove rgess ‘

1. Terms: ‘
+ . Purchase price shall be; $. 4 9@@@§=@® A& ﬂgﬁg x> / 2

Ahpnorzmares AepEL = @ &/ £56 . 96,

Additional Terms-and Conditions:

2

it

£

F ‘ Py
S ATt Sappsiar A

' pltormey Appreval Clayse! -
The, Biysr 6r Sglier riay-termitiate this conffaot ¥ the party's. aftormgy disdppioves’ ftils dontraet, by
providing wifiten notice: of said disapproval, along with changes proposed by that party's atfomey fa
remedy the disapproval, within_ » % calendar days after acreptanee hereof; (S proVision s
gt applivable § nundtier of days is not geiled). -If the cthiet pary-accepts the froposed shangss i’
viiting. within 2 days after delivéry theredf, this tontract sHall continde i -l force and effect, as
ariiended By the changes. The parly requesting the shanges may waive the reguest in wrildg prior
te thegxpiration of the Z:day gervd. I thesevent of termination, the earnest moriey depesit shall be
refrned to the Buyer pursuant fo paragrdph 10.

Taxés and Assessnients: _
The reaf estate taxes for the prermises-for the current year may change as a resulf of the
fransfer of the prefpises o @ @ Fesnit of 4 changs in ihe tax rate and valuation; Buyer ard
Seffer priderstand that real estate valuationis ety be subject t6 Tetrgasiive change by the
goveinmental authority. '
Selier shall pay or crediiat clostng:
{a} alf delinguent twes, holuding penalty and inferest; .
() &l assssgrents whigh greia fen.onihe prémisas ds of the date of therconiract,
{e) allagricultuial use tax recenpments for years Briorto theyestof closing;
(d) all other unpaid feat estaie taxes and dordiriunity developrment charges Imposed pursgant fo°
Ghgrter 345 of the Ohle Revised Code-which are A lien fr vaars. priorto glosing;.and .
{e) 2 porllon of such taxes and comimuntly development ehdrges for the year of dosing shall be
-ptorated thiough the date of closihg based orl.d 366 day year. dxesare Undstermiitied for the year
of elosing; the profation shall be Bésed ohi-the most reesnt available fak raté and valistian; .giving
effect 16 applicable exempfions, recently vofed millage, change I valvabion, etc., whether or not
cerfified. Thess - adiustmenty shall be el except for e following: (hope I aathing mseried)

Specified Inspection Period: Buyer shall have o ot applicable if
of dags. is nq@ inserted) calendar days. after the dafe of acgptama of th(sa egn?rF;st. by. iaeiiar-lgan;;iams g
have inspections, environmental inspections, and/or tests compieted. This time period shail be
known as tf}e Specified [nspection Period. The number of days for the Specified Inspection Period Is
a specific time«: frame agreed upoh by the Seller and the Buyer. The number of days cannot be
modified or waived except by a written agreement signed by both partias, |




Deed:
The Seller shall convey to the Buyar marketable tifle In fee simple by transferable and vecordable

general warranty deed, with release of dower, if any, or fiduciary deed, as appropriate, free and clear
of all fiens and encumbrances not excepted by this contract, and except the following:

(ay thoss: cregted by orasbumed by the Buyer,

() those.Speciically setfarth in this contdact;

(@) zoriing ordinances;

td) legal highways! g

(&) covenenis, restigtions, corditisng and
with present lawfub use) and , ‘ ]
() gl aogl, -oil, gas and other miineral tights art interests previoysly transferrsd orreserved of racard,

sasemaits of resord that da ndt Unreasehably nterfere

:Sellst bay not transfe rred, donveyed, br reserved, ner does Sel [er Haye any Egn:;:Wiét‘iggi of amy’
priof transférs, convayatcss o feservafions vfahy coal, il gas, or wther mineial fghts of ihlerests
1 the hremises, Bxecpt for the Bllowing nane i pothing borted):

Closing and Posgession: :
Closing: This contract shall be performed and this tansaction closed on or before

TAE Lompys ETard €L LesT .ﬁé@?’" unless the partles agree in writing to an extension,

Possession: Seller is entifled {o possession through e £ o8 I/
At the time the Seller delivers possession, the premises will be in the same condition as the date of
acceptance of this contract, normal wear and tear excepted, and except as provided in paragraph 9,

- Debris and Personat Property: The Sefter shatl remove aif debris and personal proprerty not
included in this contract by the date and time of the Buyer's pogsession.

. Duration of Offer: .
This offer shall be open for accepiance through JEWVAW&J?- #* s 209

K&yr_—vsﬂ.’.zs’ A Lecives] el

ThPe uncfegsigneﬁ Buyer. agrées to the ferms and . The undersigned Saller agress to twf -

acknowledges the fedeipt hergof: ipttierept”

ﬁ/\ g S/_ :".Picef z,e«.ﬂf /'%( acknowladges thwejg_ é<

\’ Signatisre: l:@)\&.‘g /7-\ A\/ i Signature:| ; Zb(}_ / / |
Print Nawng,=" /27 o Fdw e iy

Date Signsdi Date Bigned: ]

Lo 2 TR ;
Signature: %‘”‘" & ﬁ"'—a e Signature: ﬁaﬂjﬂ;{’f | W l

Print Nane; < print Neme:

Date Signed: NPT Dale Signed:. j— 7 2 =/

Addtess: S 22/ 77 Address:, e aa
L R

Fhone 3 Phone ¥,

Peed to:

Afiarney: Altorney:

Ofe. i Ofc. #

Fax ¥ Fax#:

Email: Email:




~ : Exhibit A

1) Buyer to pay for and perform lot spiit for Seller. Total purchase price will be based on the
exact acreage designated by the lot split. Buyer and Seller agres that the purchase price will be

$48,003 per acre.

24} This confract is not contingent upon financing, cash at closing.

3) Buyer to pay for Title Insurance.and Closing Oc%,‘si:s at Tile First.

4) .Buyer will plant landscape buffer along Sellerlsﬁear property line on the Buyer’s side of

propetty during or upon development cornpletion.

.....
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.‘ ADDENDUM TO PURCHASE CONTRACT

BUYER'S NAME: e 5@&2& ﬁwfé’?‘x & L

BUYER'S ADDRESS: ]

TELEPHONE #S HOME: CELL:

EMAIL ADDRESS: WORK:

SUBDIVISION: - LOT # ]

PROPERTY ADDRESS: A0 880k sete 2. g A PE e P70 es? P2~ 000 39/
SALESPERSON: DATE:

HOUSE TYPE:

ADDITIONAL ITEMS OR CHANGIES CHARGE/CREDIT
B e rugTars) ALY TERAE ok JEISIE SPoeaags™

A prErs sy B ) Lo 3

o= &‘g&'{:ﬁﬁ?’é’ Lav s 7 #’Wgy‘@’ A /@’Vﬁ-ﬁ#ﬁl ﬁ&“ﬁ
T Bens o Lertewis ibodaery Dotrnt
& Loaveds f EwEe GA SENTT j;'ﬁfﬁ@ ler P
Mer E& Pegpernsses Fokt Arogy doma g
Fo L e

- ﬁﬂfv’ﬁ‘;ﬁ' Py ﬁf,é'@v)’%" A il s&%mﬁ ﬁ-ﬁy
Barmas & 7o Bewsee &Sy bmwrase
D rvncsE LoarFor pg Al &d,

- _LF f%ﬁ?m A i A 3@ vy oew. T
SE o LI &svram gfggm% .ﬁ&ﬂ’i@fw;ﬁ
DevEr opsians, Lo so Luids

SetEs foarrimw Koy s TEF T StV

R s LEVELL, TOTAL: $ -

ADDENDUM ACGCEPTED BY: -
%/// =) oo

BUYEK #7E€ Bt om. rrF 5 DATE

BUYER . DATE

Syl J’""iﬁ /Zj it [ AT/ 57

SELLER i/ DATE

PAGE1CF 1|



—

Frankiin County\ Franklin County Public Health
Public Health 280 East Broad Street - Columbus, Ohio - 43215-4562

March 6, 2019

Michael G. King,

Vice President, Operations
Rockford Homes

999 Polaris Parkway, Suite #200
Columbus, Ohio 43240

RE: Soil and Sewage Treatment System Site Review and
1.70 Acre Lot Split from 2.88 Acre Tract with 1.18 Acre Remainder
7025 Shier Rings Road, Washington Township, Tax ID #: 272-000291

Dear Michael G. King:

A Soil and Sewage Treatment System Site Review and Lot Split Review for the referenced property have
been completed and are hereby APPROVED.

Based on information provided and an on-site visit, the soil conditions, lot size, topography, and other
factors are conducive for an on-site wastewater disposal system to function on the 1.18 Remainder
reference above. Remainder lot geometry also provides the required isolation separation distances.

The newly created 1.70 Acre parcel will be attached to sanitary sewer service if developed as a
residential lot.

Furthermore, this Soil and Sewage Treatment System Review will have no impact on any adjoining
parcels’ wastewater treatment systems or required isolation separation distances.

The proposed development of this property will also need to be reviewed and finalized by the
Washington Township Zoning Commission.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions of | can be of any further assistance.

Sincerely,
Junsts,

James May, RS, REHS

Water Quality Program

(614) 525-4928
JamesMay@franklincountyohio.gov

C: Washington Township Zoning Commission
Steven Miller, CPSS, Soil & Environmental Consulting Services, Inc.

Phone (614) 525-3160 - Fax (614) 525-6672 « www.myfcph.org



/Franknn County Public Health Sewage Treatment System Site Review

280 East Broad Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4562
(614) 525-3160

Frankiin County

Public Health X\ WWw.myfcph.org

Application
Water Quality Program

Review Application requested for the following:

0 Household 0O Small flow on-site (0 New [1Replacement 0O Alteration ﬂlof-Split 0 Lot Line Adjustment

Fee: Perlot $100.00

Additional fee for subdivisions: 1-5 lots $250.00 4-10 lots $350.00 16-20 lots $400.00 20 lots: $450.00

This review must be completed and approved before a permit to install can be issued.
Please DO NOT submit request until all supporting documents, application, and fee have been collected.

Requirement Checklist:

O PAYMENT: All appropriate fees must be submitted with this application for each building site, plus

platted subdivision fees if applicable.

SOIL EVALUATION: A copy of a completed soil evaluation has been performed by a soil scientist (soil

scientists are listed on the FCPH website).

plan of the sewage freatment system.

O
O DESIGN: Unless the site review is for a lot split or a subdivision, a designer must submit a design or layout
O

IF APPLICABLE, STATEMENT FROM DESIGNER: If the review is for a lot split, the application must be
submitted with a statement from a designer indicating that sitting the sewage freatment system would
not violate the prohibitions in Ohio Administrative Code Chapter 3701-29-08

O The parcel must be adequately cleared, mowed, and identified by staking before the evaluation.

Sewage Treatment System Location

Address _ / 2 Tax District Parcel Number Zip Code
Vo2 & Shoew Koot L 272-00029/, | Y2orL
Subdivision Name: 7 Lot #: City, Village or Township:
ALY NS T O
Owner’'s Name & Mailing Information O Results to be mailed to:
Name(s): Phone #: Cell
caTRICE &qsww ) ()
Mailing Address City, State Zip Code
wi-x iy f»{/&@g At vacrsn O A vk

Requestor's Information if other than owner(s)
Nameyjs): Phone #: Cell
_/2;-/ Ehoce gﬂt e c () &ty 02 - 299 %
Mailing, Address v City, State Zio Code

0. Lox oot Aec e oX | Y204
FCPH Use Only
Sanitarian: Date Signed Off: )

Vs /{’L'd'l 37 ks /’ 7 }S{Approved 0 Disapproved
Fee: Receipt #: Date Paid: 7

* THIS APPLICATION EXPIRES ONE YEAR AFTER APPROVAL
PER THE SANITARIAN'S SIGNATURE *

Rev 2/2019

Please submit all documents to
Franklin County Public Health
ATIN: WATER QUALITY
280 East Broad Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4562




